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II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 428278-2023 - Result
Germany-Wiesbaden: Mattresses
OJ S 134/2023 14/07/2023
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Land Hessen, vertreten durch das Hessische Competence Center -Zentrale 
Beschaffung- (HCC-ZB)
Postal address: Rheingaustraße 186
Town: Wiesbaden
NUTS code: DE7 Hessen
Postal code: 65203
Country: Germany
E-mail: beschaffung@hcc.hessen.de
Telephone: +49 611/6939-0
Fax: +49 611/6939-400

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://vergabe.hessen.de

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Public order and safety

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Matratzenkerne, Matratzenbezüge
Reference number: VG-0437-2023-0148

Main CPV code
39143112 Mattresses

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Lieferung von Matratzenkernen und Matratzenbezügen für die hessischen 
Justizvollzugsanstalten

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/428278-2023
mailto:beschaffung@hcc.hessen.de?subject=TED
https://vergabe.hessen.de
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II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Lowest offer: 39 148,20 EUR / Highest offer: 239 355,30 EUR taken into consideration

Description

Title
Matratzenkerne, sehr schwer entflammbar
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
39143112 Mattresses

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE7 Hessen
Main site or place of performance: diverse hessische Justizvollzugsanstalten

Description of the procurement
Los 1 "Matratzenkerne, sehr schwer entflammbar": 190 x 80 x 16 cm: 871 Stück 200 x 80 x 16 
cm: 278 Stück 210 x 80 x 16 cm: 18 Stück 220 x 80 x 16 cm: 8 Stück 200 x 90 x 16 cm: 377 
Stück 220 x 90 x 16 cm: 22 Stück

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Qualität/Formbeständigkeit / Weighting: 30,00
Price - Weighting: 70,00

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Matratzenkerne mit Vollbezug
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
39143112 Mattresses

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE7 Hessen
Main site or place of performance: diverse hessische Justizvollzugsanstalten

Description of the procurement
Los 2 "Matratzenkerne mit Vollbezug" für den besonders gesicherten Haftraum sehr schwer 
entflammbar 190 x 80 x 7 cm: 7 Stück

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Qualität/Formbeständigkeit / Weighting: 30,00
Price - Weighting: 70,00
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IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.
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II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Matratzenbezüge, schwer entflammbar
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
39512300 Mattress covers

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE7 Hessen
Main site or place of performance: diverse hessische Justizvollzugsanstalten

Description of the procurement
Los 3 "Matratzenbezüge, schwer entflammbar": 190 x 80 x 16 cm: 1.179 Stück 200 x 80 x 16 
cm: 277 Stück 210 x 80 x 16 cm: 22 Stück 220 x 80 x 16 cm: 13 Stück 200 x 90 x 16 cm: 514 
Stück 220 x 90 x 16 cm: 19 Stück

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Qualität/Formbeständigkeit / Weighting: 30,00
Price - Weighting: 70,00

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 076-230319

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/230319-2023
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V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8. Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1.1

Lot No: 1

Title:
Matratzenkerne, sehr schwer entflammbar

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
27/06/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Gerz Matratzen GmbH
Postal address: Mühlsteig, 53
Town: Langenzenn
NUTS code: DE258 Fürth, Landkreis
Postal code: 90579
Country: Germany
E-mail: gerzoskovitz@gerz-matratzen.de
Telephone: +49 91019095914
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Lowest offer: 142 058,00 EUR / Highest offer: 186 353,30 EUR taken into consideration

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 2.1

Lot No: 2

Title:
Matratzenkerne mit Vollbezug

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

mailto:gerzoskovitz@gerz-matratzen.de?subject=TED
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V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2. Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
27/06/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: SOFTLINE-Schaum GmbH & Co. KG
Postal address: Lebbiner Weg 1
Town: Storkow
NUTS code: DE40C Oder-Spree
Postal code: 15859
Country: Germany
E-mail: ausschreibung@softline-schaum.de
Telephone: +49 3367840770
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Lowest offer: 2 065,00 EUR / Highest offer: 2 065,00 EUR taken into consideration

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 3.1

Lot No: 3

Title:
Matratzenbezüge, schwer entflammbar

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
27/06/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: CIDmedic Deutschland GmbH
Postal address: Marktplatz 19

mailto:ausschreibung@softline-schaum.de?subject=TED
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VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

Town: Tann
NUTS code: DE22A Rottal-Inn
Postal code: 84367
Country: Germany
E-mail: office@cidmedic.com
Telephone: +49 15129509046
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Lowest offer: 39 148,20 EUR / Highest offer: 50 937,00 EUR taken into consideration

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammern des Landes Hessen bei dem Regierungspräsidium Darmstadt
Postal address: Wilhelminenstraße 1-3
Town: Darmstadt
Postal code: 64283
Country: Germany
Telephone: +49 6151/126603
Fax: +49 6151/125816

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Hessisches Competence Center für Neue Verwaltungssteuerung -Zentrale 
Beschaffung- (HCC-ZB)
Postal address: Rheingaustraße 186
Town: Wiesbaden
Postal code: 65203
Country: Germany
E-mail: beschaffung@hcc.hessen.de
Telephone: +49 611/6939-0
Fax: +49 611/6939-400
Internet address: https://vergabe.hessen.de

Date of dispatch of this notice
10/07/2023

mailto:office@cidmedic.com?subject=TED
mailto:beschaffung@hcc.hessen.de?subject=TED
https://vergabe.hessen.de

